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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE

25l

DEPARTMENT OF EXPENDITURE
CONTROLLER GENERAL OF ACCOUNTS

:t )* )t

rou bsec-c ov.ln
Mahalekha Niyantrak Bhavan

GPO Complex, INA. New Delhi

Dated: 3Oth August. 2024

This is to inform that officers whose names are given in Annexure have been nominated to
participate in 04 weeks mandalory Induction Training (02 weeks online and thereafter 02 week
offline) for SrAOs being organized at INGAF, New Delhi and its RTCs at Mumbai, Kolkata &
Chennai as indicated againsl their name.

Discrepancy, ifany, in the place ofposting mentioned in the Annexure may be intimated
to this o{Ice well before training dates so that corrective actions can be taken.

Respective Principal Accounts Offices are requested to direct participants to attend the said

mandatory training programme and to furnish their email and mobile number directly to INGAF,
New Delhi at facultywingingaf@gmail.com well before commencement of training programme

on urgent basis.

This issues with the approval ofcompetent authority.

( Stuti Ghildiyal )
Asstt. Controller General of Accounts

To:
I . All Pr.CCAs/CCAs/CAs of the MinistryiDepartment concemed,

JT.CGA(Admn.), O/o CGA,Jt. CGA(Admn.), PFMS; ADG(B&A), PB;
CFC, Itz?o Civil Aviation.

2. Sr.AO (lTD) for uploading on website.

Copy for information to: Director General. INGAF, New Delhi - with reference

to INGAF letter dated 2 I .08.2024.

Office Memorandum

Sub.: Nomination of Sr.AOs for Induction Training Programme - reg.

Encls.: As above
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Online Batch : 09.09.2024 to 16.09.2024 (16th September ' Gazetted Holiday)

S. o. ITA.UE
D.to of
Btrth Mtrt.tryl Dcptt. StatloE Remarks

1 ARUN KUMAR 16-A\g-72 HOME GUWAHATI
2 SUMAN KANT ACHARYA KOLKATA

O6-Ju1-72 HEALTH DELHI
PAWAN KUMAR 22-Noy-76 HEALTH CHANDIGARH

5 BARNABAS TIRU 21-Nov-68 CGA I) I'LHI
6 S SRIDEVI, MS 23-Sep-72 HOME BANGALORE

UMA GANESAN, MS 09-Jul-7O PFMS PUDUCHERRY
8 R{NBIR SINGH 08-Dec-66 EDt]CATION DELHI
9 L S SHAILAJA, MS o5-Jun-71 LABOUR BANGALORE
10 S SIVAKUMAR BANGALORE
11 SUMAN, MS 06 Mar 76 PFMS PANCHKTJI-A
I2 RA.}ES]I DHANKAR 25 Jul-72 HEALTH DELHI
13 SHIV KR GUPTA 03-Mar-74 CBDT LUCKNOW
t4 NITIN KUMAR GUPfA 30-Jun-75 CBIC BHOPAL A" DEPU
15 S CHATTOPADHYA 28 Dec-74 HOME KOLKATA
16 RANJAN KUMAR NANDI 11-Nov-75 HOME KOLKATA
l7 ARHAY K(]MAR 02-Oct-7 5 COAL DHANBAD
18 UMESH GARG l5-Nov-78 CBIC MUMBA1 A* DEPU
tg MAHESH CHAND BANSAL 30-Oct-74 PPG&P DELHI
20 MADAN MOHAN HOTA

MANISH KUMAR
05-Ju1-73 r&B RAIPUR

21 3l-Dec-75 HOME KOLKATA
22 MAHESH PRASAD RAI 25 May-72 CBDT AHMEDABAD
23 SEEMA KUMARI, MS 02-Jan-80 COMMERCE KOLKATA
24 AMRIT LAL SINGH 05 Jul 78 FINANCE GWALIOR
25 SHASHI KANT PRASAD 01 Mar 74 CBIC AIIMEDABAD
26 UMESH KUMAR 02-May-74 H&UA SILICURI
27 MANVENDRA SINGH 02-May-67 CIVIL AVIATION MUMBAI
2a PRAMOD S GHILDIYAL 09-May-69 I&B DEHRADUN
29 PRABIR CHOUDHARY 05-Aug-67 PFMS AGARTALA
30 MANOJ KUMAR RAINA 14-Aug-68 CBDT MUMBAI
31 RAM PRAVESH KUMAR 11 .Jan 69 HOME DELH]
32 ANANDA MOHAN ROY 02-Mar-71 PFMS DAMAN
33 RAJESiI KUMAR 2O-Feb-69 RD DELHI
34 BISWAJIT CHOUDHARY 02-Jan-68 HOME KOLKATA
35 S A MANGRULKAR, MS I6-Jul-70 LABOUR NAGPUR

36 INDERJIT SINGH 28-Feb-68 HEAI-TH KASOLI
37 EAJSIVAPRASAD 12 May-7O PFMS PANAJI
38 SUDHIR KUMAR 29-Aug-69 PFMS SRINAGAR
39 DHRITIMAN DAS CHAUDHURI 20-Oct-71 CBDT JALPA1GURI
40 SUBHASH CHANDRA SINGH 15-Dec-69 CBIC SHILLONG
41 ANSUPATI BISWAS L2-Oct-67 H&UA KOLKATA
42 MADAN T-AL JILOWA O1-Jul-67 CBDT VADODARA
43 ASHIM BARUA Ol-Ang-72 FINANCE DELHI
44 MAHESH T SONKUSARE O3-Mar-73 CBIC NAGPUR
45 RAMESH CHAND MEENA 28Ju1-75 CBIC GANDHI DHAM
46 MUKTA NARULA, MS 08-Dec-70 H&UA DELHI
47 RENU ANAND, MS 23 Aug 76 H&UA DELHI

25-Feb-76 EDUCATION KOLI(ATA
49 SUDEEPTO KR.BANERJEE 06-Dec-71 CBIC BOLPUR
50 SANJAY KUMAR 24 Jaa-72 HON{E DELHI
51 MOHD TAJUL HAQUE PUNE
52 DHARMENDRA KUMAR 26 Ji -7O MINES
53 VIJAY KUMAR O5-Jun-72 FINANCE DELHI
54 K RAJITHA RANI, MS 23-Apr-71 PFI!{ S CHENNAI
55 JAYANT KR CHATTERJEE 09-Nov-69 INDUSTRY
56 R S YADUVANSHI DELHI
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SARJOO SAGAR CPAO DELHI
58 SANJAY RAWAT II&UA DELHI
59 KANTA RAWAT. MS 04-Dec-68 H&UA DELHI

KOUSHIK KUMAR CHAT'TERJEE 2l Dec-72 CBIC KOLKATA
61 RAVINDER KUMAR NIMAWAT O5-Apr-69 1&B DELHI
62 SUNIL KUMAR - I O7-Jul-66 CBIC AHMEDABAD
63 DHARAMVEER SINGH 23-May-70 FINANCE KOLKATA
64 ASHWANI KUMAR GUPIA 30-Mav 66 I&B JAMMU
65 Y MANGALA, MS COMMERCE MUMBAI
66 ICAILASH BHATT 2l -J\11-72 PFI!'1S GANDHINAGAR
67 SANJIV KUMAR KOHLI 26-Jun-73 H&UA DELHI
6a SUDARSHAN R.CHAURASIYA O3-Mar-73 INGAF (RTC) MI]MBAI
69 DHARAM PAL 23 Oct 7l POWER
70 MOHAN LAL BAIRWA HOME
7t DHARMINDER KUMAR 16 Mar-66 JAL SHAKTI DELHI
72 RAJINDER PRASAD 25-Aug-66 PFMS (UT) CHANDIGARH
73 P R KARKERA 26-Mar-67 H&UA MUMBAI
74 MEET{U XIIURAI{4, MS PFMS SIIIMLA DE PU

75 H&UA CI]ANDIGARH
76 INDER KUMAR KHOWAL 10-Apr-66 JAL SHAKTI DELH]
77 MANOJ KI'MAR JAIN I l-Jul-67 SRTH DELHI D EPU

RAICHAL JOHNSON, MS 07-Nov-73 HOME GANDHINAGAR
79 RAJIB KUMAR DEY 14-Nov-73 FINANCE DELHI
80 03 Oct 73 PFMS SHILLONG
81 SANJAY KUMAR SINGH l5-Sep-72 PFMS ITANAGAR

AWADHESH MISRA 3O-Jun-73 SHIMI-A
V GOPAL 03-Oct-71 LAW & JUSTICE DELHI

84 MANOJ KUMAR KESHARI 05-Nov-71 PFMS PANAJI
85 TRIBHAWAN KUMAR O4-Feb-70 CBDT DELHI
86 ARVIND KUMAR O2-Oct-69 HOME SHILLONG
87 TILAK RAJ 10-Dec-73 HEALTH DELHI
88 SUI{IL KT'MAR . II 15-JuI-74 HOME DELHI DEPU

89 CBDT AMRITSAR
90 N{ANOJ KUMAR GAJBHIYE 27-Aug-7o CBDT
91 GADADHAR DAS PFMS GANGTOK
92 MANOJ KUMAR POWER DELHI
93 SURENDRA KUMAR VERMA 10-Jao-73 PFMS GANGTOK
94 BINOD KUMAR PANDIT 25-Sep-70 I&B DELHI
95 RAJESH KUMAR SINHA 04-Apr-71 CBIC NHAVA SHEVA
96 RAJESH KUMAR SUMAN 26-Mar-7o CiVIL AVIATION DELHI

17 -AuE-7 4 AGRICULTURE DELHI
24-Nov-71 CBDT RAJKOT

PNVSSGUPTA 17 Jut\ 74 COMMERCE VIZAG
100 KRISHAN KUMAR 25-Nov-66 CBDT JALANDHAR
101 RAJIB GANGULY 23-Dec-7O H&UA SHILLONG
r02 CGA DELHI
103 JOYMALYA NANDI 11-Oct-70 PFMS PORT BLAIR
104 JAYANTA MUKHERJEE 21 Dec 69 H&UA SHILLONG
I O5 l3-Sep-69 CBIC MYSORD
106 BI]DDHA RAMCHIARY l8-Jun-67 HONf E .]AMMTJ

t07 YOGESHWARI NAV KUMAR, MS 16-Jan-69 PFMS DAMAN
108 PUNAM U TIRKEY, MS 2-Jan-68 CBIC COCHIN
109 AGRICULTURE DELHI
110 SUKHPREET KAUR, MS 28-Nov-74 DELHI
111 BHAVANA MAZUMDAR, MS 06-Aug-74 CBDT DELHI

SREEJA SURESH. MS 07 -Apr-77 CPAO DELHI
113 RICHA ARORA. MS 29-Aug-77 CBIC DELHI

3B
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r 14 PAR\4NDER MONGA, MS 19-Nov-66 CIVIL AVIATION DELHI
I r5 RENU SHARMA, MS 17-Jul-66 COAL DELHI
116 VIPIN KUMAR BUNGER 05-Feb-72 Rt) DELHI
117 SANTOSH RANA, MS 24-Sep-73 CA&PD DELHI
118 GRAHAWARMAN H-MESHRAM l4-Aug-73 CBDT MUMBAI
I l9 0l-May-71 FINANCE DELHI
t20 SIJRHENI]I J HATI 07-Jul-69 HOME SHIT,],ONG
t2l MANISHA S VAGHMARE, MS 1S-Oct-71 SRTH MUMBAI
r22 SUSHIL KUMAR l0-Aug-69 INDUSTRY
r23 MANOJ PRASAD 20-Jan-7O HOME
t24 MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA ll Jan 74 HOME
125 GIRDHARI LAL O1-May-69 HEALTH DELHI
t26 l8-Nov-68 JAL SHAKTI DELHI

VANDANA N WASNIK, MS 02-Feb-72 H&UA BHOPAL
128 SUMANTA RAY l2-Oct-69 HON,1E GUWAHATI
r29 NILMANI 24-Dec-76 HOME DELHI
130 SHYAM SHANKAR .IHA 25-Apr-75 LAW & JUSTICE DELHI

GOPAL PRASAD SINGH 02-Aug-73 HEALTH DELHI
t32 AMITABH GHAI 13-Jun-72 CGA DELHI
133 OM DUT'I SHARMA 07-Dec-76 HOME DELHI
134 SUMAN KUMAR JHA 03-Apr-73 EARTH SCIENCES DELHI
135 RA.HUL ARORA 28-Sep-75 HOME DELHI
136 ARVIND KUMAR BAHUKHANDI 26-Jan-16 PPG&P DELHI
137 R{JPAL SINGH 30-Jun-74 PFMS DELHI
r38 SANJOY PRAMANIK l6-Jan-72 HOME GUWAHATI
139 R,{JESH KUMAR GUFTA 25-Feb-74 CBDT GUWAHATI
140 NARAYAN SINGH 20-May-76 LABOUR DHANBAD
141 K V SAJINI, MS ls-Oct 72 HOME DELHI

SAMAGATA PAUL 09-Mav-77 H&UA CUWAHATI
t43 RANJEET KUMAR SHARMA 12-May-7O HOME DELH]
144 MANAS KUMAR SAHOO l2-Jan-75 HOME SHILLONG
145 AJAY KUMAR KHAN 28-Dec-71 HOME DELHI
t46 NAWAL KISHORE SRIVASTAV l5-Apr-74 HOME DELHI
1,47 GANESH KUMAR 21-Jan-79 EDUCATION MTIMBAI

MANSHA BAGAI, MS DELHI
t49 SUBHAS CHANDRA PAUL O2-May-73 HOME AGARTALA
150 ASHUTOSH JARDHARI 01-May-75 RD DELHI
151 DEEPALI SHAHI, MS lO-Nov-77 SCI & TECH DELHI
152 RAVI RANJAN KUMAR O5-Jan-72 DONER SHILLONG
153 TARUN AGNIHOTRI O6-Aug-74 CGA DELHl
154 VI'IAY KUMAR R S O8-May-73 AGRICULTURE COCHIN
155 JYOTSNA MEHTA, MS 10-Sep-73 HEALTH DELHI
156 MANOJ KUMAR PANJIYAR 20-Dec-76 CBDT BHAGALPUR
t57 NARESH KUMAR 20-ADg-7 | MSDE DELHI
r58 DILIP KUMAR MEHTA OS-Mav-74 HOME SHILLONG
159 POOJA NARANG, MS DELHI

KAILASH 24-May-72 AGRICULTURE DELHI
161 MOHD ALEEM 16-May-71 EDUCATION BANGALORE
162 NIRMAL KAUR. MS 01-May-73 CBIC DELHI
163 ABHIJIT NAYAK 27 -ht-72 PFMS KOHIMA
t64 TARUN RANJAN 02-Feb-7 6 PFMS BANGALORE

PANKAJ SINDHWANI 12-Sep-71 AGRICULTURE DELHI
166 MINI S, MS 28-May-77 AGRICULTURE COCHIN
t67 PRAKASH GUPTA O4-Feb-77 HOME AJMER
I68 J UMA MAHESWARAN 23-Sep-76 HOME
169 N]RA.I I{(JMAR
r70 GUNTI CHINA SUBBARAYUDU 13-Jul-71 H&UA
t71 B K SRIVASTAVA 10Jul-74 CBDT LUCKNOW
172 JYOTI GUPTA, MS 27-Feb-76 CA&PD DELHI
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t73 VED PRAKASH 07 -A1ig-76 CBDT ALLAHABAD
174 KISHORE KUMAR 03-Sep-72 CIVIL AV1ATION DELHI
175 BIPIN BIHARI VERMA I0-Dec-74 JAI- SHAKTI FARAKKA
176 DINESH KUMAR 16-Oct-80 SRTH PORTBLAIR

NlANOJ KUMAR 02-Apr-79 CBDT LUCKNOW
174 K R AJIT KUMAR l4-Nov-71 COMMERCE COCHIN
179 SUDIP|A DAS l0-Feb-76 EDUCATION DELHI
r80 RAM BABU NAIDU 08-May-75 CBIC BANGALORE
181 RASHMA SHARMA, MS 0I-Oct-78 SRTH DELHI
182 MONIKA CHITKARA, MS 06-Jan-79 HOME DELHI
183 ABHIJIT ROY 10-Oct-73 HOME SHII,LONG

r84 NIRMALENDU BHATTACHARYA 13-Mar-73 H&UA AGARTALA
t85 RANJEET KUMAR GUPTA 14-Jan 79 HOME DELHi
186 SONY KUMARI O5-Apr-75 JAL SHAKTI PUNE

ra7 AMIYA KUMAR INDRA 24-Jul-73 FINANCE DELHI
188 DEEPAK KUMAR GAUTAM 01-May-77 HOME DELHI
189 SHASHI KANT 20-Apr-75 PFMS DELHI
r90 SHIXHA CHHABRA, MS 03- ov-77 CGA DELHI
191 RAJESH KUMAR 05 Sep 73 H&UA RAIPUR

r92 MAMTA, MS r5-Jul-78 SCI & TECH DELHI
193 SANJAY DATTA DELHI

GOURI SHANKER PRASAD 03-Jan-79 LABOUR JABALPUR
195 DEVENDRA KUMAR 04-Feb-79 HOME DELHI
r96 MUKESH KUMAR MUKESH 02 J^o 73 CBDT MUMBAI
r97 RAMESH KUMAR DELHI
198 MANOHAR PRASAD DELHI

MADHU PRIYANKA, MS 01-Mar-78 I&B CHANDIGARH
200 SA!'ITA KHANNA. MS l6-May-67 FINANCE DELHI

201 PARTHA PRATEEM MUKHERJEE 03-Ju1-67 HOME SHILLONG
202 AMARENDRA KUMAR JHA 05 Jr.11 67 CBIC JAMNAGAR
203 JITENDRA KUMAR MITTAL 01-Jul-6S HOME DELHI
201 SMRITI XALR{, MS l5-Sep-66 EDUCATION DELHI
205 ANURADHA. MS O6-Jul 72 CBDT CI]ANDICARH
206 R,AJESH MEHRA 04Jul-71 FINANCE DELHI
207 DHARMENDRA KUMAR 15-Dec-70 PFMS CHANDIGARH
208 NILANJAN CHATTERJEE l9-Jan-69 INGAF AIZWAL
209 HIRA LAL O7-Jul-71 PFMS DELHI
2to P H KUMAR l2-May-69 PFMS PUDUClIERRY
211 ATUL SHARMA 06-Mar-72 FINANCE DELHI

SABYASACHI MAJUMDER O6-May-72 HOME SHILLONG
213 SANJAY KUMAR 03-Feb-71 CBIC ALLAHABAD
214 BIMAL KARMAKAR 18-Feb-73 AGRICULTURE DELHI

ASHOK KUMAR 06-Ju1-72 STEEL DELHI
2t6 SARANG DHAR GADLING 01-Feb-69 SRTH RAIPUR

SANJIV KUMAR DELHI
)14 KRISHNENDU SAIIA 03-Dec-70 }IOME DELTII

PARMOD KUMAR 02-Aug-72 HOME CHANDIGARH
220 VlSHAL JAIN 21-Mar-74 HOME JAMMU
22r ANANT KUMAR GOYAL 18-Jul-74 CBDT UDAIPUR
222 RAKESH PRAKASH O2-Nov-74 CBDT ALLAHABAD

NITENDER YADAV 03-May-74 FPI DELHl
224 MAHESH KUMAR O1-Jun-69 HOME DELHI

E ANNA PURNESWARA RAO 16-Jun-73 CBIC PANAJI
226 SUDHA KUMARI SINHA, MS I t-Apr-73 CGA DELHI
227 SATISH KUMAR 14-Apr-69 INDUSTRY DELHI
224 SUNIL KUMAR O6-Aug-70 HOME JODHPUR
229 AMBIKA MURALIDHARAN, MS O7-Jun-67 CBIC TUTICORIN
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230 ANUPA SHARMA, MS 17-Dec-72 HOME
SUKHENDU SARKAR 28-Nov-68 HOME

232 PRADIP DAS 12-Sep-69 PFMS ATZWAL
233 SREEDEVI V NAIR, MS 23-Nov-71 I&B
234 MAHIMA SUD. MS 30-Apr-72 EDUCATION DELHI
235 ANITHA RAJIV, MS 3).-Jao-7 4 HOME DELHI
236 HARSHAD KUMAR P,RATHOD 01 Aug 70 CBDT MUMBAI

TARUN KAYAL O3-Sep-67
234 YASHWANT SINGH 20-Avg-z2 DELHI

C KAMATCHI, MS 05-Jun-73 HOME CHENNAI
240 P V YAWALKAR 14-Jun-70 CBDT
241 ASHISH D MOON 26-Jun-73 CBIC RAIPUR

SANDEEP AHUJA 10-Dec-70 AGRICULTURE DELHI
RANA PRATAP SINGH O9-Jul-71 PFMS DELHI

24,4 CHARULATA NARAYAN, MS 13-Dec 71 HEALTH CHENNAl
215 TUHIN SARKAR 1o-Jan 75 HOME
246 PR-A.VEEN. MS 15-Nov-77

RAJIV KUMAR 24-Jan-71 EDUCATION DELHI
248 CHETNA MUDGIL, MS 07-Mar-77

KAMAIJEET KUMAR O3-Jan-75 DELHI
250 \,]JAY KUMAR KESHARI 18-May-76 AGRICULTURE DELHI

SOUMITRA PRAMANICK 14-Dec-72 DELHI
AMRENDRA KUMAR CHOUBEY 20-Jan-73 INDIISTRY DELHI

253 KIRAN RAWAT. MS 23-Mar-74
254 SUSHMITA CHOUDHARY, MS 14-Nov-76 LABOUR DELHI
255 HEM SINGH SINGHAL 10-Dec-67 HOME DELHI
2s6 SANJEEV KUMAR 19-Jul-77 AIZWAL
257 ANIL KUMAR l5-May-72 HOME
258 MDVSKUMAR 20 Feb 76
259 AMEET KUMAR CHAWLA 21-Sep-78
260 B]NOD KUMAR 29-Jan 75 CBIC VADODARA
26t NARENDRA KUMAR SINGH 17 Nov 77 1&B MORADABAD
262 ASHOK KUMAR CHAURASIA HOME DELHI

O5-Jul-75 DELHI
264 NIHAR RANJAN SARKAR 12-Jvn-74 DELH]
26s BIMAL KANT 11-Sep-79 HOME DELHI
266 M JAYAKUMAR 11-Jun-71 CBDT PANAJI
267 ARTI MITTAL, MS 1g-Nov 80
264 A SARAVANAN 05-Jun 74 H&UA
269 K SRIDHAR 25-May-76
270 SHYAM CHARAN SAH 11-Mar-76 DELHI
271 MUKESH KUMAR 05-Nov-77
272 MD MORIN ANSARI 02-Feb-79 PFMS VIJAYAWADA

.IOYDEV MAHATA 05-Apr-80 PFMS
274 HARI SHANXAR l8-Jan-76 ENV, & FOREST DELHI
275 A MADHU PAVAN SHARMA l7-Jun-78 H&UA GANDHINAGAR
276 RANJAN KUMAR 02-Jan-79 HOME SRINAGAR
277 GAYATRI DEVI, MS O3-Dec-78 CGA DELHI
278 RAM NIWAS KUMAR l5-Feb-76
279 RAVI SHANKAR JHA O1-May-79
280 DAINENDRA KUMAR 26-Jao 76 LABOUR
241 MUNNA KUMAR 02-Feb 80 CBIC
242 LAL BIHARI CUPTA 29-Nov-75 CGA DELHI
2a3 MANAS DEBNATH 17-Sep-73
244 SATISH KUMAR SHARMA I9-Sep-73
285 SANJEEV KUMAR 25-Aug-70 DELHI
246 BIBEKA NAND JHA 12 Feb-69 DELHI
247 AMOL V SULE 02-Jan-76
2AA PARVEEN KUMAR 04-Feb-74 EARTH SCIENCES DELHI
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249 SAUMIT PATTNAIK H&UA DELHI
290 CBIC BHAVNAGAR
291 P PADMA RAVI, MS 21-Sep-68 CBIC HYDERABAD
292 SAROJ KUMAR PATRO EDUCATION DELHI
293 KAVITA MINOCHA, MS HEALTH DELHI
294 JYOTI NAGPAL, MS l9-Jan-72 PFMS DELHI
295 SUNITA MALHOTRA, MS 22-Aug-76 H&UA DELHI
296 NARENDRA SINGH 12-Jao-79 HOME DELHI
297 NAND KISHOR PRASAI) 02-Jao-77 H&UA DELHI
298 SUNIL SIIARMA O4-Apr-7O HOME DELH]
299 NIRAJ KUMAR 20-Mar-75 I&B AGRA
300 NARESH KUMAR SHARMA 10-Apr-74 H&UA DELHI
301 RAJENDER SINGH RAWAT 22-Jun-7 | CPAO DELHI
302 SHANLANG SHANGPLIANG 29 Jun-69 CBIC DIBRUGARfI
303 K]SHAN LAL MEENA lO-Oct-76 LABOUR DELHI
304 RAM CHANDER MEENA 04-Jul-68 HOME DELHI
305 RAMANAND GOUR CBIC JALANDHAR
306 K L MEENA HOME JAMMU
307 PFMS VIJAYAWADA
308 RA.TAN SINGH MEENA 7-ADE-71 SURAT
309 LAW & JUSTICE DELHI
310 PAUKHANLIAN SUANTAH HOME DELHI
311 JAI KISHAN MEENA PFMS SRINAGAR

MICHAEL BECK 1). -Jan-72 PFMS PANCHKULA
3r3 NEIYANG C. LUPHENG, MS 22-Nov-66 t&B IMPHAL
314 LAXMAN RAM MEENA 24-Apr-68 LAW & JUSTICE DELHI
3r5 SAHEB RAM MANDI 11-Jan-69 PFMS KOHIMA
316 TEEKA RAM MEENA 1-Jul-68 EARTH SCIENCES DELHI
3t7 S NIRMAI,A MS 2-Apr 72 HOME DELHI
318 RAM SWAROOP MEENA 17 -A\tg-7 3 HOME DELHI
319 JIBAN RAMCHIARY 2l-Jan-7 4 CBDT LUDHIANA

A,KRISHNASWAMY COMMERCE CHENNAI

A* - Absent during previous
Induction Training p.ogramme
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OFFLINE: BATCH-I (INGAF, DELHI)

8.I{o. IYA.TIE
Datc of
Btrth UtDtltryl Ircptt, Statloa

Place of
Tretling/S
chedul€

1 ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA 06Jul-72 HEALTH DELHI z
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2 CHANDIGARH
3 BARNABAS TIRU CGA DELHI
4 EDUCATION DELHI

PFMS PANCHKULA
6 HEALTII DEL}I]
7 CBIC MUMBAI A** DEP
8 CBDT LUCKNOW
I MAHESH C, BANSAL PPG&P DELHI
l0 AMRIT LAL SINGII o5-Ju1 78 FINANCE GWALIOR
ll PRAMOD S GHILDIYAL 09-Mav-69 I&B DEHRADUN
12 RAM PRAVESH KUMAR HOME DELHI
I3 RAJESH KUMAR DELHI
14 TNDER.IIT SINGH KASOLI
l5 SUDHIR KUMAR 29-Aug-69 PFMS SRINAGAR

ASHIM BARUA 01-Aug-72 FINANCE DELHI
t7 MUKTA NARULA, MS 08-Dec-70 H&UA DELHI
18 H&UA DELI]]
19 HOME DELHI
20 O5-Jun-72 DELHI
2\ R S YADIJVANSHI 15 Dec 69 DELHI
22 SAR.JOO SAGAR 02 Dec 66 CPAO DELHI

SANJAY RAWAT 15Jun-67 H&UA DELHI
24 KANTA RAWAT, MS O4-Dec-68 H&UA DELHI
25 &AVINDER K. NIMAWAT O5-Apr-69 I&B DELHI
26 ASHWANI K. GUPTA 30-May-66 I&B JAMMU
27 SANJIV KUMAR KOHLI 26-Jvn-73 H&UA DELHI
2a DHARAM PAL 23 Oct 7l POWER DELHI

JODHPUR
30 DHARMINDER KUMAR 16-Mar-66 JAL SHAKTI DELHI
31 R{JINDER PRASAD 25-Aug-66 PFMS (UT) CHANDIGARH
32 MEENU KHURANA. MS 26-.t^r,-69 PFMS SHIMLA

RITU ADHIKARI, MS H&UA CHANDIGARH
34 INDER K. KHOWAL DELHI
35 MANOJ KUMAR JAIN DELHI DE PU

36 RAJIB KUMAR DEY 14 Nov 73 FINANCE DELHI
AWADHESH M]SR{ 30-Jun-73 PFMS SHIMI,A

38 V GOPAL O3-Oct-7I LAW & JUST]CE DELHI
39 TRIBHAWAN KUMAR O4-Feb-70 CBDT DELHI
40 TILAK RAJ 1O-Dec-73 HEALTH DEL}I]
4l SUNIL KUMAR - II HOME DELHl DE PU

A' Absent durina previous
lfl duction Training proArmme

A** - Ab.crt durirS

Itrduction Trainira

CuEertly pGted or
d.prtrtton h Delhi
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157a41/2024/Gt B-CGA

OFFIINE BATCH.I (RTC, MUMBAII

S.l{o. Date of
Bttth iniEtry/Dcptt. Statlotl

Place of
Tt iofoC/
&hedulc

Remarks

1 NITIN KUMAR GUPTA 3O-Jun-75 CBIC BHOPAL
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A* DEP
2 MAHESH PRASAD RAI 25-May-72 CBDT AHMEDABAD
3 SHASHI KANT PRASAD O1-Mar-74 CBIC AHMEDABAD
4 MANVENDRA SINGH 02-May-67 CIVIL AVIATION MUMBAI
5 MANOJ KUMAR RAINA 14-Aug-68 CBDT MUMBAI
6 ANANDA MOHAN ROY O2-Mar-71 PFMS DAMAN
7 S A MANGRULKAR. MS 16Jul 70 LABOUR NAGPUR
8 EAJSIVAPRASAD 12-May-7O PFMS PANAJI
9 MADAN LAL JILOWA O1-Jul-67 CBDT VADODARA

10 NAGPUR

t1 RAMESH CHAND MEENA 28-Jul-75 CBIC GANDHI DHAM
t2 MOHD TAJUL HAQUE 08-Jan-69 EARTH SCIENCES PUNE

13 JAYANT KR CHATTERJEE 09-Nov-69 TNDUSTRY MUMBAI
14 SUNIL KUMAR - I 07-Jul-66 CBIC AHMEDABAD
15 Y MANGALA, MS 26-Oct-7 | COMMERCE MUMBAI
16 KAILASH BHATT 2L-hl-72 PFMS GANDHINAGAR

17

SUDARSHAN
R,CHAURASIYA 03-Mar-73 INCAF (RTC) MT]MRAI

18 P R KARKERA 26-Mar-67 H&UA MUMBAI

19 HOME GANDHINAGAR

20 MANOJ KUMAR KESHARI O5-Nov-71 PFMS PANAJI

2t
MANOJ KUMAR
GAJBHIYE 27 -A]ug-7O CBDT NASIK

22 RAJESH KUMAR SINHA 04-Apr-71 CBIC NHAVA SHEVA
23 J R MANIAR 24-Nov-71 CBDT RAJKOT

21
YOGESHWARI NAV
KUMAR. MS 16-Jan-69 PFMS

A* - Absent during
previous Induction
Train
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157841/?O24/Gt.B CGA

OFFLINE : BATCH-I ( RTC, KOLKATA )

S.Ito, NAIIE
Datc of
Btrth

Mtntrtry
/Deptt. Statioa

PLACE OI'
TRAIMI(G/
SCHEDULE REMARI<S

1 ARUN KUMAR l6-Arug-72 HOME GUWAHATI
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2

SUMAN KANT
ACHARYA 17-Nov-71 COMMERCE KOLKATA

3 S CI]ATTOPADHYA HOME KOLKATA

4

RANJAN KUMAR
NANDI 11-Nov-75 HOME KOLKATA

5 ABHAY KU]VIAR 02-Oct-75 COAL DHANBAD

6 MADAN MOHAN HOTA 05 Jul-73 I&B RAIPUR
MANISH KUMAR 31 Dec-75 HOME KOLKATA

8 SEEMA KUMARI, MS O2-Jan-80 COMMERCE KOLKATA
9 UMESH KUMAR O2-May-74 H&UA SILIGURI

10 PRABIR CHOUDHARY AGARTALA

11

BISWA.ITT
CHOUDHARY O2-Jan-68 HOME KOLKATA

12

DHRITIMAN DAS
CHAUDHUzu 20-Oct-71 CBDT JALPAIGURI

SUBHASH CHANDRA
SINGH 15-Dec-69 CBIC SHILLONG

14 ANSUPATI BISWAS KOI-KATA
15 NIKHIL RAJ KOLKATA

16
SUDEEPIO
KR.BANERJEE O6-Dec-71 CBIC BOI,PIJR

t7
KOUSHIK KUMAR
CHATTERJEE 2l-Dec-72 CBIC KOLKATA

18 DHARAMVEER SINGH 23-May-7O FINANCE KOLKATA
t9 KOUSHIK DEB SHILLONG

20 SANJAY KUMAR SINGH 15 Sep 72 PFMS ITANAGAR
2l ARVIND KUMAR HOME SHILLONG
22 GADADHAR DAS GANGTOK

23
SURENDRA KUMAR
VERMA GANGTOK

24 RAJIB GANCULY H&UA SHII-I,ONG

25 JAYANTA MUKHERJEE 21-Dec-69 SHILLONG
26 SUBHENDU HATI HOME SHII-I,ONG
27 SUMANTA RAY l2-Oct-69 HOME GUWAHATI

A* - Absent during
previous Induction
Training programme
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A" - Absent during
previous Induction
Training programme

OFFLINE BATCH-I ( RTC, CHENNAI )

50

S.lto, NA.UE Datc of
Birth

Uintutry/
Deptt, Station

Place of
Training/
Schedule

Remarks

1 S SRIDEVI. MS 23-Sep-72 HOME BANGALORE
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2 UMA GANESAN, MS 09-Jul-70 PFMS PUDUCHERRY
3 L S SHAILAJA, MS O5-Jun-71 LABOUR BANGALORE
I S SIVAKUMAR 25 Feb-74 CBDT BANGALORE

5 DHARMENDRA KUMAR 26-Jun-7O MINES HYDERABAD

6 K RAJITHA RANI, MS 23-Apr-77 PFMS CHENNAI
7 PNVSSGUPIA 17 -J'un-7 4 COMMERCE VTZAG
8 JOYMALYA NANDI 11-Oct-70 PFMS PORT BLAIR
9 SITA MAHALAXMI l3-Sep-69 MYSORE
10 PUNAM U TIRKEY, MS 2-J aI:-68 COCHIN

1t VIJAY KUMAR R S 08-May-73
AGRICULTUR
E COCHIN

l2 MOHD ALEEM 16 May-71 EDUCATION BANGALORE
13 TARUN RANJAN O2-Feb-76 PFMS BANGALORE
14 MINI S. MS 28-May-77 AGRICULTURE COCHIN
15 J UMA MAHESWARAN 23-Sep-76 HOME CHENNAI

16
GUNTI CHINA
SUBBARAYUDU 13-Jul-71 H&UA BANGALORE

17 DINESH KUMAR 16-Oct-80 SRTH PORTBLAIR
18 K R AJIT KUMAR 14-Nov-71 COMMERCE COCHIN
19 RAM BABU NAIDU O8-May-75 CBIC
20 P H KUMAR l2-May-69 PFMS PUDUCHERRY

21
AMBIKA
MURALIDHARAN, MS 07 -Jw-67 cBlc TUTICORIN

22 SREEDEVI V NAIR, MS 23-Nov-71 I&B VIJAYAWADA
23 C KAMATCHI, MS 05-Jun 73 HOME CHENNAI

24
CHARULATA NARAYAN,
MS 13 Dec-71 HEALTH CHENNAI
MDVSKUMAR 20-Feb-76 HOME CHENNAI
K SRIDHAR 25-May-76 CBDT HUBLI

27 MD.MOBIN ANSARI O2-Feb 79 PFMS VIJAYAWADA
2a P PADMA RAVI. MS 21-Sep-68 CBIC HYDERABAD

M SHRAVAN 6-Jnl-71 PFMS VIJAYAWADA
30 A.KRISHNASWAMY 5-Dec-67 COMMERCE CHENNAI

File No. A-31025/5/2oe4,Group B-CGA lcomplter No. lE3zo)
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OFFLINE : BATCH-2 ( INGAF, DELHI)

44

NAME
Date of
Birth Ministry/Deptt. Station

PlecG of
Training/

S,No

1 RA.IEEV RANJAN 05-Nov-70 CBDT AMRITSAR
2 MANOJ KUMAR 01-Mar-71 POWER DELHI

DELHI3 BINOD KUMAR PANDIT 25-Sep-70 I&B
4

RAJESH KUMAR SUMAN 26-Mar7O CIVII, AVIATION DELHI
5

MANISH SARPAL 17-AuE-74 AGRICULTURE DELHI
KRISHAN KUMAR 25-Nor-66 CBDT JALANDHAR6

7
PREM CHAND KANSOTIA CGA DELH1

8 BUDDHA RAMCHIARY I8-Jun-67 HOME JAMMU
9

GEETA GERA, MS 27 Mat 76 ACRICUUIURE DELHI
DELHI10 SUKHPREET KAUR, MS 28-Nov-74 PFMS

11 BHAVANA MAZUMDAR, MS O6-ADg-74 CBDT DELHI
12 SRE&]A SURESH, MS 07 -Apr-77 CPAO DELHI
13 RICHA ARORA, MS 29-A|\g-77 CBIC DELHI

DELHI
i4

PARVINDER MONGA. MS l9-Nov-66 CIVIL AVIATION
15 RENU SHARMA, MS 17-Jul-66 DELHI
l6 VIPIN KUMAR BUNGER 0s-Feb-72 RD DELHI
t7 SANTOSH RANA, MS 24-Sep-73 CA&PD DELHI
1rl SARWAN SINGH 01-May 71 FINANCE DELHI
tg SIISHTI, KI]MAR lO-Aug-69 INDUSTRY DELHI
20 MANOJ PRASAD 2O-Jan-70 HOME DELHI
2t MUKESH KUMAR GUFIA I 1-Jan-74 HOME DELHI

CIRDHARI LAL 01-May-69 HEALTH DELHI
23 SUSHEEL KUMAR 18-Nov-68 JAL SHAKTI DELHI
24 NILMANI 24-Dec-76 HOME DELHI DE PU

25
SHYAM SHANKAR JHA 25-Apr-75 LAW & JUSTICE DELHI

26 GOPAL PRASAD SINGH 02-ADg-73 HE-A.LTH DELHI
AMITABH GHAI 13-Jun-72 CGA DELHl
OM DUTT SHARMA 07 -Dec-7 6 HOME DELHI

SUMAN KUMAR JHA O3-Apr-73
EARTH
SCIENCES DELHI

30 RAHUL ARORA 28-Sep-75 HOME DELHI
31 ARVIND KUMAR

BAHUKHANDI 26-Jan-76 PPG&P DELHI
RAJPAI- SINGH 3O-Jun-74 PFMS DELHI

33 K V SAJINI, MS 15-Oct-72 HOME DELHI
34 RANJEET KUMAR

SHARMA 12-May-7O HOME DELH1
35 AJAY KUMAR KHAN 28-Dec-71 HOME DELHI
36 NAWAL KISHORE

SRIVASTAV 15-Apr-74 HOME DELHI
37 MANSHA BAGAI, MS 05-Feb-79 CA&PD DELHI
38 ASHUTOSH JARDHARI 0l-May-75 RD DELHI
39 DEEPALI SHAHI, MS 10-Nov-77 SCI & TECH DELHI
40 TARUN ACNIHOTRI O6-Ang-74 CGA DELHI
4t JYOTSNA MEHTA, MS 1O-Sep-73 HEALTH DELHI
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157a41/ 2O24/Gr.B-CGA

OFFLINE: BATCH-2 ( RTC, MUMBAI )

S.No.
Date of
Birth

iliniatry/
Dcptt. Station

PLACE OF
TRAI1TIITG/
SCIIEDI'LE REMARI<S

1 GRAHAWARMAN H.MESHRAM 14-Aug-73 CBDT
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MANISHA S VAGHMARE, MS l5-Oct-71 SRTH MUMBAI
VANDANA N WASNIK, MS 02-Feb-72 H&UA BHOPAL
GANESH KUMAR 21,-Jan-79 EDUCATION MUMBAI
SONY KUMARI O5-Apr-75 JAL SHAKTI PUNE
GOURI SHANKER PRASAD 03-Jan-79 LABOUR JABALPUR

7 MUKESH KUMAR MUKESH 02-Jan-73 CBDT MUMBAI
I AMARENDRA KUMAR JHA O5-Ju1-67 CBIC .IAMNAGAR
9 E ANNA PURNESWARA RAO 16-Jun-73 CBIC PANAJI

10 HARSHAD KUMAR P.RATHOD O t-Aug-70 CBDT MUMBAI
11 14-Jun-70 CBDT THANE
1.2 AMEET KUMAR CHAWLA 2l-Sep-78 FINANCE MUMBAI
13 BINOD KUMAR 29-Jan-75 CBIC VADODARA
14 M JAYAKUMAR 1 1-Jun-71 CBDT PANAJI

A SARAVANAN O5-Jun-74 H&UA NAVI MUMBAI
A MADHU PAVAN SHARMA 17-Jun-78 H&UA GANDHINAGAR
RAVI SHANKAR JHA O 1-May-79 CBIC VAPI

18 DAINENDRA KUMAR 26-Jan-76 LABOUR MUMBAI
O2-Feb-80 CBIC AURANGABAD

AMOL V SULE O2-Jan 76 WR PUNE
DINESH KUMAR 31-Jan-75 CBIC BHAVNAGAR

7 -A.ug-71 CBDT SURAT
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OFFLINE BATCH.2 ( RTC, KOTKATA }

I{AME Date of
Birth

Uini8try/Dep
tt, Statiotr

PLACE OF
Trait!g/

Schedule
1 SANJOY PRAMANIK l6-Jaa-72 HOME GUWAHATI

2
RAJESH KUMAR
GUPTA 25-Feb-74 CBDT CUWAHA'I'I
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3 NARAYAN SINGH 20-May-76 LABOUR DHANBAD
SAMAGATA PAT]I, 09-May-77 H&UA GUWAHAT1

5 MANAS KUMAR SAHOO HOME SHILLONG

6
SUBHAS CHANDRA
PAUL 02-Mav-73 HOME

7 RAVI RANJAN KUMAR O5-Jan-72 DONER SHILLONC

8
MANOJ KUMAR
PANJIYAR 20-Dec-76 CBDT BHAGALPUR
D]LIP KUMAR MEHTA O5-May-78 HOME SHII,I,ONG

l0 ABHIJIT NAYAK 27 -Jol-72 PFMS KOHIMA
l1 NIRAJ KUMAR 13-Jul-77 PFMS ITANAGAR
t2 BIPIN BIHARI VERMA 10-Dec-74 JAL SHAKTI FARAKKA
13 ABHIJIT ROY I0-Oct-73 HOME SHILLONG

t4
NIRMALENDU
BHATTACHARYA 13-Mar-73 H&UA AGARTALA

15 RAJESH KUMAR 05-Sep-73 II&UA RAIPUR

16
PARTFIA PRATEEM
MUKHER.JEE 03-JuI-67 HOME SHILLONG

17
NILANJAN
CHATTERJEE 19-Jarl-69 INGAF AIZWAL

18
SABYASACHI
MAJUMDER O6-May-72 HOME SHILLONG

I9 SARANG DHAR
CADLING O1-Feb-69 SRTH RAIPUR

20 PRADIP DAS 12-Sep-69 PFMS AIZWAL
21 ASHISH D MOON 26-Jnn-73 CBIC RAIPUR

22 SANJEEV KUMAR 19-Jnl-77 PFMS AIZWAL
23 .,OYDEV MAHATA PFMS AGARTALA

24
SHANLANG
SHANGPLIANG 29 J\tn 69 CBIC DIBRUGARH

23
NEIYANG CHONG
LUPHENG, MS 22-Nov-66 I&B IMPHAL

26 SAHEB RAM MANDI 1 1-Jan-69 PFMS KOHIMA
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